
Team Team Rep Rep Email Rep # Rep Street Address Coach Name Coach Email Coach Phone

EAC Rob Cronin rcronin@n-hlaw.com 717-368-5454
770 Weshbrooke Dr. 

Elizabethtown, 17022
Ken Chandler coachken80@yahoo.com 717-371-0782

GETY Robert Schuengrab rscheung@yahoo.com 717-334-9036
258 Barlow Two Taverns 

Rd. Gettysburg, 17325
Megan Maslowski sharkscoaches@gmail.com 717-253-1706

CVAC Colby Smith cvacmeetdirector@gmail.com 717-571-0475
820 Spring Rock Ct. 

Mechanicsburg, 17055
Rich Alderman cvaccoaches@gmail.com 412-401-7677

Lisa Furlong furlonglm@hotmail.com 717-421-8492
6085 Run Cross Lane  

Enola, 17025

MECH Valerie Rodgers valschuetz.rodgers@gmail.com 717-571-9901 Mike Glumac mglumac@prismworks.net 717-503-1831

LPAC Eric Sweeny sween15046@yahoo.com 717-503-1077 Jess Lane lpaccoachjess@gmail.com 717-304-5718

EPAC Kirsten Kenyon kkenyon@pa.gov 717-319-0037
6156 Fulton St. Harrisburg, 

17111
Guy Tanguay coaches@epac.org 717-319-3972

LVO Brian Deiderick bldeiderick@hotmail.com 717-222-0117
306 Catherine Ct. Lebanon, 

17042
Jim Gardner maryjimgardner@verizon.net 717-270-7012

MERC Joey Lane, OD sjlane@comcast.net 717-860-8626
5475 Charlestown Ct. 

Mercersberg 17042

EPH Brett McClain bjm5171@yahoo.com 717-344-6960
18 Blackberry Lane 

Ephrata, 17522
Tim Albert talbert4670@yahoo.com 717-314-5150

Bmcclain@ephrataboro.org

SMSC Scott Shively scott.shively@veritivcorp.com 717-961-9516
22 Derbyshire Dr. Carlisle, 

17015
Natalie Lebo nal@smsd.us 717-440-2566

PAC Cynthia Lyons cynthia@slyonsfam.com 717-507-8589
1361 Mill Pond Way 

Palmyra, 17078
Cynthia Lyons same same

BSAC Dannielle Eckenrode havinfunhorsin@yahoo.com 717-713-4659
20 Slate Lane, Newville, 

17241
Greg Walker walker.greg28@gmail.com 717-386-0152

SHIP Angela Facchinei alfacchinei@gmail.com 717-372-7409
133 Park Pl. W 

Shippensburg, 17257
Jeff Kaminski jeffrey.kaminski@icloud.com 717-713-0453
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